()) WAUPUN

municipal government

AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL
Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
Tuesday, October 11, 2022 at 6:00 PM

The Waupun Common Council will meet In-person, virtual, and teleconference. Instructions to join the meeting
are provided below:

Virtual: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87807374034?pwd=dEYydE5uV3hoTDRiemI0SG5JbTVaQT09
Dial by your location: 1 312 626 6799

Meeting ID: 878 0737 4034
Passcode: 464890

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION

ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.

It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

1.

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES

Business Improvement District 7-13-22
Economic Development Authority 7-26-22

Board of Public Works & Facilities Committee 8-10-22

Plan Commission 8-31-22

Utility Commission 9-12-22
Common Council 9-13-22

Police and Fire Commission 9-21-22
Library Board 9-21-22

. Special Council 9-22-22

Police and Fire Commission 9-23-22
Committee of the Whole 9-27-22
Police and Fire Commission 9-28-22

. Joint Review Board 9-28-22

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

Police

Fire Department

Library

Recreation

Public Works

Clerk-Treasurer
Administration-Ec Development



22. Utilities

CONSIDERATION - ACTION
23. Code Enforcement Officer Job Description (Motion)
24. Certified Survey Map- VanBever (N. Madison) (Motion)

MAYORAL CORRESPONDENCE/PRESENTATIONS
25. Ad Hoc Committee - Rededication Ceremony of Recording Angel

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q\) WAUPUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 10/11/22 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION:  CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

ISSUE SUMMARY:
Future meetings/gatherings of the Common Council, consideration of licenses/permits, payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings of the Body of the Common Council (All meetings begin at 6:00pm unless otherwise noticed)

Tuesday, October 11, 2022 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, October 18, 2022 Special Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, October 25, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Wednesday, November 9, 2022 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 29, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 13, 2022 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 27, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm

License and Permit Applications

Operator License:
Jenimae Maly

Temporary Class B

Soda License
Imaging That! Art Studio located at 409 E. Main Street, Waupun

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

I RECOMENDED MOTION: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) I




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 9/29/2022 - 10/6/2022

Page: 1
Oct 06, 2022 12:55PM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/29/2022 108 BAKER TILLY US LLP 1,650.00
09/29/2022 109 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 518.96
09/29/2022 110 CREXENDO 455.06
00/29/2022 111 KWIK TRIP STORES 9,372.42
09/29/2022 112 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT 3,643.91
09/30/2022 104450 DODGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEED 30.00
10/06/2022 104593 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 697.28
10/06/2022 104594 ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,700.00
10/06/2022 104595 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPE&L 879.39
10/06/2022 104596 ASSOQOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 3,134.33
10/06/2022 104597 AT&T 129.40
10/06/2022 104508 BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTER 445,32
10/06/2022 104589 CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC 446.00
10/06/2022 104600 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 165.71
10/06/2022 104601 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT 684.74
10/06/2022 104602 CEDAR CORPORATION 15,784.70
10/06/2022 104603 CiVIC SYSTEMS 829.00
10/06/2022 104604 DETROIT INDUSTRIAL TOOL 581.31
10/06/2022 104605 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 8,238.10
10/06/2022 104606 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER (LICEN 197.50
10/06/2022 104607 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS LLC 28,669.00
10/06/2022 104608 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 633.99
10/06/2022 104609 FORWARD CONTRACTORS LLC 246,955.10
10/06/2022 104610 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 8,600.26
10/06/2022 104611 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC 23.42
10/06/2022 104612 HALVERSON, ANDREW 95.30
10/06/2022 104613 HEIDEMANN, TERESA 40.00
10/06/2022 104614 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC 38.52
10/06/2022 104615 IMAGINE THAT! ART STUDIO 3,000.00
10/06/2022 104616 JESSIFFANY CANINE SERVICES LLC 75.00
10/06/2022 104617 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL 5,500.00
10/06/2022 104618 M.W. TIGHE ROOFING 2,021.00
10/06/2022 104619 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 5,136.93
10/06/2022 104620 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT 90.75
10/06/2022 104621 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 536.70
10/06/2022 104622 MIDWEST SERVICE EQUIPMENT 879.58
10/06/2022 104623 MONROCE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 376.22
10/06/2022 104624 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 2,856.04
10/06/2022 104625 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSQC 175.00
10/06/2022 104626 OPERATION RUSH/KEIL ENTERPRISE 249.00
10/06/2022 104627 PETERSEN, JENNIFER 42.50
10/06/2022 104628 RHODES, TARA 40.00
10/06/2022 104629 SSM HEALTH AT WORK 450.00
10/06/2022 104630 SAN-A-CARE INC 521.08
10/06/2022 104631 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES 47472
10/06/2022 104632 SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLGC 31.50
10/06/2022 104633 SMITS & BLAZEL LAW OFFICE 2,547.00
10/06/2022 104634 STICKS AND STONES 187.50
10/08/2022 104635 THURMER, MIKE 40.00
10/06/2022 104636 TIPTON, ALEXANDRA 25.83

M = Manuat Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 9/29/2022 - 10/6/2022 Oct 06, 2022 12:55PM
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
10/06/2022 104637 TORRES TREE SERVICE 2,000.00
10/06/2022 104638 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO 258.36
10/06/2022 104639 TRIPLE CROWN PRODUCTS 596.41
10/06/2022 104640 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 572.87
10/06/2022 104641 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,532.81
10/06/2022 104642 UNIFORM SHOPPE 195.85
10/06/2022 104643 US CELLULAR 390.05
10/06/2022 104644 VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 3,355.00
10/06/2022 104645 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER INC 1,000.00
10/06/2022 104646 WAUPUN UTILITIES 4,238.11
10/06/2022 104647 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 49.00
10/06/2022 104648 Wi ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP 200.00
10/06/2022 104649 |LEADSONLINE 2,261.00
10/06/2022 104650 BISHOP, ROHN 40.00
10/06/2022 104651 TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES 807.00
10/06/2022 104652 BETT, JOHN 40.00
10/06/2022 104653 CND SPECIALTIES INC 3493
Grand Totals: 381,466.24
Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



3

CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates

Check Issue Dates; 9/28/2022 - 10/6/2022

Page: 1
Oct 08, 2022 01:32PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: invoice detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

Description Check invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amouni
ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION INC
ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION INC GRAVEL STOCKPILE FOR STREET 10/06/2022 100 100-70-5434-3-36 2,700.00 2,760.00
PROJECTS
Total ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION INC: 2,700.00
ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPE&L CITY HALL MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 10/08/2022 1780510000 100-70-5410-3-32 56,71 56.71
- SEPTEMBER 2022
ALLIANT ENERGYWPSL COMMUNITY CENTER MONTHLY 10/06/2022 2B31330000-S 100-70-5410-3-32 490.87 480.87
FUEL-SEPT 2022 - CITY
ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L GARAGE MONTHLY FUEL - 10/06/2022 3264610000-5 100-70-5412-3-32 150.68 150.68
SEPTEMBER 2022
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPSL MUSEUM MONTHLY FUEL CHARGE - 10/06/2022 3425110000-S 100-20-5512-3-32 14.22 14.22
SEPTEMBER 2022
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL AQUATIC CENTER - SEPTEMBER 2022  10/06/2022 5374620000-5 100-20-5523-3-32 67.27 &7.27
ALLIANT ENERGYWP&L FIRE DEPT - MONTHLY FUEL 10/06/2022 5946940000-5 100-50-5231-3-32 85.42 85.42
CHARGES - SEPTEMBER 2022
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPE&IL SENIOR CENTER - SEPTEMBER 2022 10/06/2022 7255200000-3 100-20-5513-3-32 14.22 14.22
Total ALLIANT ENERGY/WPSL: 879.39
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES WINTER GLOVES 1040612022 1GC7-VHPH-F 100-70-6412-3.38 20950 298,50
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - LOUDEN 10/06/2022 1QVD-YQMS- 10012634 14.99 14.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES REPLACE CIRGULATING PUMP ON 10/06{2022 149Q-RPHY-1 100-70-5412-3-36 357.51 357.51
BOILER AT CITY GARAGE
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LAMINTATING POUCHES AND 10/06/2022 1FG3-GBYX-R 100-40-5211-3-30 40.27 40.27
FLOPPY DISK READER
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - LOUDEN 10/06/2022 1R1Q-TBV3-4 100-12634 14.99- 14.99
Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 697.28
ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN
ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA MONTHLY SERVICES-REVAL 10/06{2022 164723 100-30-5152-3-38 313433 3,134.33
PROGRAM OCT 2022
Total ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 3,134,33
AT&T
ATET POLICE DEPT MONTHLY PHONE 10/06/2022 AUG20-SEPT 100-40-5211-3-31 129.40 129.40
CHARGES
Total AT & T: 128.40
BAKER TILLY US LLP
BAKER TILLY US LLP 12/31/21 BID FIS AUDIT 00/29/2022 BT2161663 100-10-5167-3-38 1,650.00 1,660.00
Total BAKER TILLY US LLP: 1,650.00
BETT, JOHN
BETT, JOHN 9-23-22 PER DIEM - POLICE & FIRE 10/06/2022 10-6-22 100-10-5210-3-38 40.00 40.00
COMMISSION
Tolal BETT, JOHN: 40.00

BISHOP, ROHN

BISHOP, ROHN RE{MBURSEMENT FOR CELL PHONE




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Register for Council - spacific dates Page: 2

Check [ssue Dates: 9/29/2022 - 10/6/2022 Ocl 06, 2022 (1:32PM
Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
- QCTORER 2022 10/06/2022  10-6-22 100-10-5131-3-31 40.00 40,00
Tolal BISHOP, ROHN: 40,00
BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES
BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTER CAN LINERS 10/06/2022  306-190199 160-70-5410-3-38 44532 44532
Total BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES: 445,32
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLGC
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC SANDBLAST/PAINT SPARE RIMS FOR 10/06/2022 9674 100-70-5411-3-36 226.00 228,00
DUMP TRUCKS
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC SANDBLAST/PAINT DiVING BOARD 10/06/2022 9677 100-20-5523-3-38 220.00 220.00
BASE - AQUATIC CENTER

Totat CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC: 446.00

CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC REPAIR INLETS 10/06/2022 1252152 700-10-5192-3-36 166.71 166.71

Total CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 165.71

CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENTY

CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT REPLACE HYDRAULIC MOTOR ON 10/06/2022 0054356 700-10-5192-3-36 684.74 684.74
DIRT ELEVATOR
Total CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT: 684.74
CEDAR CORPORATION
CEDAR CORPORATION SENIOR CENTER DESIGN & 10/06/2022 112776 400-20-5513-8-00 16,784,70 15,784.70
PLANNING THRU 8M7/22

Total CEDAR CORPORATION: 15,784.70

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 GARAGE SHOP TOWELSIUNIFORMS - 09/29/2022 4128764378 100-70-5411-3-38 38.40 38.40
AUG 2022

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 LIBRARY RUGS - AUG 2022 09/20/2022 4129406350 100-70-5410-3-38 96.85 86.85

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 CITY HALL RUGS - AUG 2022 08/29/2022 4129406370 100-70-5410-3-38 107.9% 107.85

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 SAFETY BUILDING RUGS - AUG 2022 09/28/2022 4129406389 180-70-5410-3-38 81.98 81.96

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 SENIOR CENTER RUGS - AUG 2022 09/26/2022 41294068401 100-70-5410-3-38 49.36 49.36

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 GARAGE SHOP TOWELS/UNIFORMS - 09/20/2022 4129406596 100-70-5411-3-38 69.14 69.14
AUG 2022

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 GARAGE SHOP TOWELS/UNIFORMS - 09/20/2022 4130118353 100-70-5411-3-38 37.65 37.65
SEPT 2022

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 GARAGE SHOP TOWELS/UNIFORMS - 00/29/2022 4130744413 100-70-5411-3-36 37.65 37.65
SEPT 2022

Total CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2: 518.96

CIVIC SYSTEMS

CIVIC SYSTEMS SEMI-ANNUAL SOFTWARE SUPPORT 10/06/2022  CVC22478 100-10-5141-3-38 829.00 828.00
FEES - 9/1/22-12/31/22 - MIVIEWPOINT
& AP WORKFLOW

Total GIVIC SYSTEMS: 829.00

CND SPECIALTIES INC
CND SPECIALTIES INC FOOD FOR EMPLOYEE PICNIC 10/06/2022  1865-1 100-10-56534-3-38 34.93 34.93




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates Page: 3

Check tssue Dates: 9/28/2022 - 10/6/2022 Oct 08, 2022 01:32PM
Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total CND SPECIALTIES INC: 34.93
CREXENDO
CREXENDG SENIOR CENTER PHONE CHARGES - 09/20/2022 SEPT2022 100-20-5513-3-31 455,06 455.06
SEPT 2022
Tolal CREXENDO: 455,06
DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION
DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 70% OF ROOM TAX - AUGUST 2022 10/08/2022 August 22 430-70-5436-3-42 8,238.10 8,238.10
Total DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: §,238.10
DETROIT INDUSTRIAL TOOL
DETROIT INDUSTRIAL TOOL SAFETY GLASSES 10/06/2022 592847 100-70-5412-3-38 581.21 581.31

Total DETROIT INDUSTRIAL TOOL: §81.31

DODGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

DODGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEED CLAGGETT PROPERTY ANNEXATION 09/30/2022 9-30-22 419-70-5435-3-38 30.00 30.00
RECORDING FEE

Total DOBGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS: 30.00

DOBGE COUNTY TREASURER (LICENSES)
DODGE COUNTY TREASURER (LICEN 2022 DOG LICENSE FEB-OCT 10/06/2022 2022-Oct 100-44-4422-0-00 187.50 197.50

Total DODGE COUNTY TREASURER (LICENSES): 197.50

FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS LLC
FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS LLC MICRO SEAL BLY ST & OLMSTEAD ST 10/06/2022 8300013969 100-70-5431-3-36 28,669.00 28,668.00

Total FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS LLC: 28,669.00

FORWARD CONTRACTORS LL.C
FORWARD CONTRACTORS LL.C 2022 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 10/06/2022 10032022 400-70-5444-8-00 246,955.10 248,955.10

Total FORWARD CONTRACTORS LLC: 246,955.1¢

GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES

GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC BUILDING [INSP/ZONING ADMIN FOR 10/08/2022 2022-173 230-30-5241-3-38 8,600.26 8,800.26
SEPT 2022

Tola! GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 8,600.26

HALRON LUBRICANTS INC
HALRON LUBRICANTS INC WINDOW WASHER FLUID 10/06/2022 0168670-IN 100-70-5411-3-36 2342 23.42

Total HALRON LUBRICANTS INC: 23.42

HALVERSON, ANDREW
HALVERSON, ANDREW MEAL REIMBURSEMENT - TRAINING 10/066/2022 09062022 100-40-5215-3-37 95.30 95.30

Totai HALVERSON, ANDREW. 95.30

HEIDEMANN, TERESA

HEIDEMANN, TERESA $.23.22 POLICE & FIRE COMM PER 10/06/2022 10-6.22 100-10-5210-3-38 40.00 40.00
DiEM




CITY OF WAUPUN
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Check Issue Dates: 9/28/2022 - 10/6/2022

Page: 4

Qct 06, 2022 01:32PM

Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number G1. Account Amount Amount
Total HEIDEMANN, TERESA: 40.00
HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC
HOME CONTRACTORS 8 SUPPLY INC  ACCIDENT - SIGN HIT ON E MAIN ST 10/06/2022 29953 100-70-5444-3-36 3B8.52 38.52
Tolal HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC: 38.52
IMAGINE THATI ART STUDIO
IMAGINE THAT! ART STUDIO CDA GRANT REIMBURSEMENT - NEW 10/06/2022 10-8-22 405-70-5436-3-38 3,000.00 3,000.00
BUSINESS ATTRACTION GRANT
Total IMAGINE THAT! ART STUDIO: 3,000.00
JESSIFFANY CANINE SERVICES LLC
JESSIFFANY CANINE SERVICES LLC K9 APCAMEMBERSHIP AND 10/06/2022 22-163 220-40-5212-3-38 75.00 76.00
INDEPENDENT CERTIFICATION
Total JESSIFFANY CANINE SERVICES LLC: 75.00
KWIK TRIP STORES
KWIK TRIP STORES DPW MONTHLY FUEL PURCHASES - 0942972022 DPW-AUG22 100-70-5411-3-38 552285 5522.83
AUG 2022
KWIK TRIP STORES FIRE DEPT MONTHLY FUEL - AUG 09/29/2022 FD-ALG22 100-50-5232-3-38 366,27 366.27
2022
KWIK TRIP STORES FOLICE DEPT MONTHLY FUEL - AUG 09/29/2022 PD-AUG22 100-40-5212-3-38 3,483.32 3,483.32
2022
Total KWIK TRIP STORES: 9,372.42
LEADSONLINE
LEADSONLINE LEADSONLINE TOTAL TRACK 10/06/2022 401051 100-40-5213-3-38 2,261.00 2,261.00
INVESTIGATION SYS SER PACKAGE -
REMEWAL
Total LEADSONLINE: 2,261.00
LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL
LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL ACLS SERVICE -SEPT 10/06/2022 21-0139 100-10-5255-3-38 5,600.00 5,500.00
Total IFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL: 5,500.00
MW. TIGHE ROOFING
M.W. TIGHE ROOFING ROOF REPAIR - COMMUNITY CENTER 10/06/2022 16186 100-70-56410-3-36 2,021.00 2,021.00
Tolal MW, TIGHE ROOFING: 2,021.00
MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT
MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT REPAIR/CLEAN CITY TURNOUT GEAR 10/06/2022 POBEGS 100-50-5232-3-36 90.75 90.75
Total MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT: 90.75
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE ANTIFREEZEMULTI-MIX 10/06/2022 222830 100-20-5523-3-38 70.49 70.49
CONTAINER/CHIP BRUSH/THREAD
SEAL TAPE
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE PAINT CAN SPOUT/MULTI-MIX 10/06/2022 222899 100-20-55623-3-36 7.96 7.98
CONTAINER
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE S0D CUTTER RENTAL - SPOT REPAIR 10/06/2022 222908 100-20-5525-3-36 50.00 50.60
S0D
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE COBALT DRILL BIT 10/06/2022 222992 100-70-5411.3-36 10.98 19.28

MARTENS ACE HARDWARE CONCRETEMIX - LIBBY ST& S




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates
Check Issue Dates: 9/20/2022 - 10/6/2022

Page: 5

Oct 08, 2022 01:32PM

Description Check involce Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number Gl. Account Amount Amount
MADISON ST - INLET REPAIR 10/06/2022 222998 700-10-5192-3-36 82,35 82.35
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE PARTS TO REPAIR QUTLET AT CITY 10/06{2022 223044 100-70-5412-3-36 1215 12.15
GARAGE
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE BATTERIES 10/06/2022 223047 100-70-5410-3-36 16.99 16.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE PARTS TO WIRE OUTLETS FOR 10/06/2022 223085 100-70-5410-3-36 38.52 38.62
RADIO AT SAFETY BUILDING
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE CONN WIRE AQUABL 10/06/2022 223112 100-20-5525-3-36 4.99 499
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE COVER BOX/COVER SQ BLANK 10/06/2022 223160 $00-70-5410-3-36 2.58 2.58
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE DIGITAL THERMOSTAT 10/06/2022 223166 100-70-5410-3-36 34.99 34.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES TO REPLACE BROOM 10/06/2022 223189 700-10-5192-3-36 2412 2412
GUIDE SHAKLES
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE COUPLE FOR FURNACE REPAIR AT 10M06/2022 223197 160-70-5410-3-36 6.99 6.99
COMMC
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE DOOR LUBE FOR GARAGE DOORS 10/06/2022 223219 100-70-5410-3-36 42.98 42,96
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE WEEDEATER HEAD REPLACEMENT 10/06/2022 223235 160-70-5411-3-36 41.99 41.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE LUBE FOR GARAGE DOORS 10/06/2022 223241 100-70-5410-3-36 31.97 31.97
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE SOLDER PLUMPING FLO-TEMP - 10/06/2022 223307 100-70-5412-3-36 16.99 15.89
REPAIR LEAK IN BOILER @ CITY
GARAGE
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES TO REPAIR LEAK IN 10/06/2022 223308 100-70-5412-3-36 15.58 15.58
BOILER ROOM @ CITY GARAGE
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE SPARK PLUG 10/06/2022 223360 100-70-54114-3-36 27.96 27.98
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE CLIPBOARD FOLDER 10/06/2022 223389 100-70-5412-3-36 4.99 4,99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE Shop supplies - driil it 10/06/2022 222995 100-70-5411-3-36 11.99 11.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE basketball net/puliey/snap bolt 10/06/2022 223341 100-20-5525-3-36 68.45 68.45
Tolat MARTENS AGE HARDWARE: 633.99
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM PARTS - REPAIR LEAK IN BOILER 10/06/2022 22627 100-70-5412-3-36 198.87 198.87
ROCM AT CITY GARAGE
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM BUILDING REPAIRS 10/08/2022 22980 100-70-5410-3-38 337.83 337.83
Total MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 536,70
MIDWEST SERVICE EQUIPMENT
MIDWEST SERVICE EQUIPMENT SALT NEUTRALIZER SQAP FOR 10/06/2022 28481 108-70-5411-3-36 8790.58 879,58
PRESSURE WASHER
Totat MIDWEST SERVICE EQUIPMENT: 879.58
MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC
MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC SALT SPINNER MOTOR 10/06/2022 17320 100-70-5411-3-36 376.22 376.22
REPLACEMENT
Total MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC: 376.22
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC CLAGGETT ANEXATION MAP & LEGAL  10/06/2022 R00212056.0- 419-70-5435-3-28 1,282.50 1,282.50
- DRAFTING & LEGAL
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC ROCK NEWTON CONSTRUCTION 10/08/2022 RO0212096.0- 700-10-5192-8-00 §10.00 510.00
ADMIN
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC BAYBERRY LANE EXTENSION 10/06/2022 RO0212132.0- 419-70-5436-8-00 3,344.43 3,344.43
Total MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC: 5,136.93
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN CARLYLE SOCKET 10/06/2022 359281 160-70-5411-3-38 26.99 26.99
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN OIL SEALS - RETURNED - CREDIT ON 10/06/2022 357940 100-70-5411-3-36 112.12 112.12
ANOTHER INVOICE
NAPA AUTQ PARTS-WAUPUN CREDIT 10/06/2022 358088 100-70-5411-3-36 62.56- 62.96
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN LIGHT BULBS 10/06/2022 358177 100-70-5411-3-36 21.49 21.49
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN SEAFOM FOR VEHICLES 10/06/2022 358542 100-70-5411-3-36 207.48 207.48
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NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN PENETRANT/TIRE BUFFER/CARB 10/06/2022 358795 100-70-5411-3-36 30.06 30.06
CHOKE
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN TIRE REP PLUG PATCH 10/06/2022 358858 100-70-5411-3-36 44.00 44,00
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN FUEL FILTER 10/06/2022 358709 100-70-5411-3-36 10.55 10.55
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN AIR FILTER/OIL FILTER/HYDRAULIC 104062022 359832 160-70-5411-3-36 175.83 175.83
FILTER
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN TRANS FILTER/OIL FILTER/GLOVES 10/06/2022 359984 160-70-5411-3-36 62,56 62.56
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN ICE BLADES 10/06/2022 360038 100-40-5212-3-36 32.28 32.28
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN QIL FILTER 10/06/2022 360624 700-10-5192-3-36 14.93 14.93
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN BATTERY 10/06/2022 360567 100-70-5414-3-36 157,72 157.72
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN MS906 PRO TS TABLET - TRUCK 10/06/2022 360539 100-70-6411-3-36 2,022.99 2,022,989
SERVICE TOOL
Total NAPA ALUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 2,856.04
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC  NFPA MEMBERSHIP 10/06/2022 10-6-22 100-50-5233-3-34 175.00 175.00
Total NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC: 175.00
OPERATION RUSH/KEIL ENTERPRISE
QOPERATION RUSH/KEIL ENTERPRISE  TRAINING - JACKSON HAGUE 10/06/2022 11102022 100-40-5215-3-37 249.00 249.00
Total OPERATION RUSH/KEIL ENTERPRISE: 249,00
PETERSEN, JENNIFER
PETERSEN, JENNIFER RECORD AMMENDED CLAGGETT 10/06/2022 10-6-22 419-70-5435-3-38 21.25 21.25
ANNEXATION - JUNEAU
PETERSEN, JENNIFER MILEAGE - DODGE CTY - PU 10/06/2022 10-8-2211 100-10-5142-3-37 21.25 21.25
ELECTION DAY BALLOTS 1-8-22
Total PETERSEN, JENNIFER: 42.50
RHODES, TARA
RHODES, TARA 9-23-22 POLICE & FIRE COMM PER 10/06/2022 10-6-22 100-10-5210-3-38 40.00 40.00
DIEM
Totat RHODES, TARA: 40.00
SAN-A-CARE INC
SAN-A-CARE INC AIR FRESHENERS 10/06/2022 5BOST1 100-70-5410-3-38 521.06 521.06
Total SAN-A-CARE INC: 521.06
SHERWIN INDUSTRIES
SHERWIN INDUSTRIES CONGRETE COLD PATCH 10/06/2022 §5095628 100-70-5431-3-36 474,72 474.72
Total SHERWIN INDUSTRIES: 47472
SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC
SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY LL DRUG TESTING EQUIPMENT 10/06/2022 0561758-IN 100-40-5213-3-38 31.50 31.50
Total SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC: 31.50
SMITS & BLAZEL LAW OFFICE
SMITS & BLAZEL LAW OFFICE ATTORNEY FEES-TRAFFIC 10/06/2022 14854 100-10-5161-3-38 2,547.00 2,547.00

Totat SMITS & BLAZEL LAW OFFICE:

2,547.00
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SSM HEALTH AT WORK
SSM HEALTH AT WORK 2622-4TH QTR EAP FEE 10/06/2022 37879 106-10-5143-3-38 450.00 450.00
Total SSM HEALTH AT WORK: 450.00
STICKS AND STONES
STICKS AND STONES MOW & TRIM (130 BRANDON ST) 10/06/2022 13148 100-70-5613-3-38 102.50 102.50
STICKS AND STONES MOW & TRIM (15 W BROWN ST) 10/06/2022 13157 100-70-5613-3-38 86.00 85.00
Total STICKS AND STONES: 187.50
THURMER, MIKE
THURMER, MIKE 9-23-22 POLICE & FIRE COMMISSION 10/06/2022 10-6-22 100-10-5210-3-38 40.00 46.00
PER DIEM
Total THURMER, MIKE: 40,00
TIPTON, ALEXANDRA
TIPTON, ALEXANDRA MEAL REIMBURSEMENT - TRAINING 10/06/2022 09262022 100-40-5212-3-37 2563 25.63
Total TIPTON, ALEXANDRA: 25.63
TORRES TREE SERVICE
TORRES TREE SERVICE REMOVE 2 TREES « WILCOX PARK 10/06/2022 1439 100-70-5443-3-38 2,000.00 2,000.00
Totat TORRES TREE SERVICE: 2,000.00
TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO
TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO SIGNS FOR EV CHARGING STATION 10/06/2022 1736641 405-70-5436-8-00 258.36 258,36
IN ALLEY BEHIND STONE & SUEDE
Total TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO: 258.36
TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES
TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES FDLCTY TAX SYSTEMANNUAL MAINT  10/06/2022 m5840 100-10-5141-3-38 807.00 807.00
Tolal TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES: 807.00
TRIPLE CROWN PRODUCTS
TRIPLE CROWN PRODUCTS SAFETY CLOTHING 10/06/2022 308662 100-70-6412-3-38 596.41 596.41
Total TRIPLE CROWN PRODUCTS: 596.41
TRU CLEANERS LLC
TRU CLEANERS LLC CLEANING SERVICE FOR CITY OF 10/06/2022 CW100122 100-70-5410-3-38 4,052.81 4,062.81
WAUPUN - FOR SEPT 2022
TRU CLEANERS LLC ADDITIONAL CLEANING SERVICE 10/06/2022 CWI00122-A $00-70-5410-3-38 480.00 480.00
DUE TO COVID-19 - FOR SEPT 2022
Total TRU CLEANERS LLC: 4,532.81
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC REPLACE AIRBAG 10/06/2022  1018151-00 100-70-5411-3-36 145.82 145.82
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC PARTS - REPAIR BRAKES - 9-12 10/06/2022 1018618-00 100-70-5411-3-36 384.34 384.34
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC SERVICE - 7-03 10/06/2022 1018724-00 100-70-5411-3-36 45,79 45.79
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC RETURN - BRAKE PARTS 10/06/2022 1018891-00 100-70-5411-3-36 215.80- 215,80
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC PARTS - REPAIR BRAKES - 9-12 10/06/2622 1019186-00 100-70-5411-3-36 86.52 £6.52
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC PARTS - REPAIR BRAKES - 9-12 10/06/2622 1019186-01 100-70-5411-3-36 235.14 235,14
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC RETURN - BRAKE PARTS 10/06/2022 1019465-00 100-70-5411-3-36 225.94- 225,04
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TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC REPAIR BRAKES - 9-12 10/06/2022  1018097-00 100-70-5411-3-36 117.00 117.00
Total TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC: §72.87
UNIFORM SHOPPE
UNIFORM SHOPPE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - WARNER 10/06/2022 325994 100-12634 196.85 195.85
Total UNIFORM SHOPPE: 195.85
US CELLULAR
US CELLULAR KAST HOTSPOT #190 - SEPT 2022 10/06/2022 0532691979 1006-10-5197-3-31 390.05 380.05
Total US CELLULAR: 390.05
VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP MONTHLY CITY ATTORNEY FEES - 10/06/2022 2022-Seplemb 100-10-5161-3.38 3,356.00 3,355.00
SEPTEMBER
Total VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 3,355.00
WAUPUN UTILITIES
WAUPUN UTILITIES VERIZON CHARGES - DPW -PADS - 10/06/2022 5626 100-70-5420-3-31 58.11 58.11
SEPTEMBER 2022
WAUPUN UTILITIES SHARE OF 2020 LIABILITY DIVIDEND 10/06/2022 10-6-22 100-10-5194-3-38 4,180.00 4,180.00
(DECLARED IN 2021)
Tolal WAUPUN UTILITIES: 4,238,191
WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER INC
WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTERIN MONTHLY CONTRACT - OCT 2022 10/06{2022 QCT2022 100-40-5343-3-38 1,000.00 1,000.00
Tolal WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER INC: 1,000.00
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT KWIK TRIP - ELECTION SUPPLIES - 8- 09/28/2022 ANGIE-JULY2 100-10-5142-3-38 180.63 190.63
9-22 ELECTION
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT AMAZON - FIREFIGHTER 1 BOOK 09/29/2022 BJ-JULYZ2ZAU 100-50-6234-3-38 945,56 945.56
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT SPECTRUM BILL - LIBRARY - 7/18/22- 09/26/2022 BRET-AUG22 210-60-6641-3-31 179.97 179.97
817122
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT TRASHCANS UNLIMITED - REPLACE 09/29/2022 JEFF-JULY22/ 100-70-5410-3-36 279.62 279.62
GARBAGE CAN LINER AT LIBRARY
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT HOTEL REFUND 09/28/2022 JEREMY-AUG 100-40-5215-3-37 1,677.98 1,677.98
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT WIND & UNWINED - WORK LUNCH 09/20/2022 KATHY-JULY2 100-80-5670-3-37 281.01 281.01
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT MICROSOFT SUBSCRIPTION 09/29/2022 SCOTT-AUG2 100-40-5211-3-38 89,14 89.14
CHARGES - 6-1-21 - 8-30:22
Total WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT: 3,643.91
Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE
Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE (53359 - BACKGROUND CHECKS - 10/06/2022 G3369-SEPT2 100-40-5213-3-38 49.00 49,00
SEPT 2022
Tolal Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE: 49.00
Wi ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP
Wi ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP  CONNECT COMMUNITIES FY23 10/06/2022 10-6-22 100-80-5670-3-38 200.00 200.00

PARTICIPAFION FEE'

Total Wl ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP:

200.00
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Grand Tolals: 381,468.24
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
Gl Account Debit Credit Proof

100-10-5131-3-31 40.00 .00 40.00
100-10-5141-3-31 68.93 .00 68.93
100-10-5141-3-38 1,636.00 .00 1,636.00
100-10-5142-3-37 21.25 00 21.25
100-10-5142-3-38 190.63 00 190.63
100-10-5143-3-38 450.00 00 450.00
100-10-5157-3-38 1,650.00 .00 1,650.00
100-10-5161-3-38 5,902.00 .00 5,902.00
100-10-5191-3-31 45,63 .00 45.63
100-10-5194-3-38 4,180.00 .00 4,180.00
100-10-5197-3-31 405.09 00 405.09
100-10-5197-3-38 200.00 A0 200.00
100-10-521G-3-38 160.00 .00 160.00
400-10-5255-3-38 5,600.00 .00 5,60G.00
100-10-5534-3-38 34.93 0o 3493

100-12634 210.84 14.99- 196.85

160-13640 190.00 00 190.00
100-20-5512-3-32 14.22 00 14.22
100-20-5513-3-31 107.90 60 107.90
100-20-5513-3-32 14,22 .60 14.22
100-20-5523-3-32 67.27 .60 67.27
100-20-5523-3-36 208.45 .00 268,45
100-20-5525-3-36 123.44 .00 123.44

100-21100 559.19 91,465.82- 90,906.63-
100-30-5152-3-38 3,134.33 .00 3,134.33
100-40-5211-3-30 40.27 .00 40.27
100-40-5211-3-31 129.40 .00 120.40
$00-40-5211-3-32 54.67 .00 54,67
100-40-5211-3-38 89.14 .00 89.14
100-40-5212-3-36 156.28 .00 156.28
100-40-56212-3-37 25.63 .00 25.63
100-40-56212-3-38 3,483.32 00 3,483.32
100-40-5213-3-38 2,341.50 .00 2,341.50
100-40-5215-3-37 879.80 39.50- 840.30
100-40-5343-3-38 1,000.00 .00 1,060.00
100-44-4422-0-00 197.60 G0 197.50
100-50-5230-3-34 450.00 .00 450.00
100-50-5231-3-32 30.75 .00 NS
100-50-5232-3-36 90.75 00 9an.75
100-50-5232-3-38 669.10 .00 669.10
1006-50-5233-3-34 175.00 .00 175.00
100-50-5234-3-38 192,73 00 192.73
100-70-5410-3-32 547.58 .00 547.58
100-70-5410-3-36 2,666.60 .00 2,666.60
100-70-5410-3-38 5,835.31 .00 5,835.31
100-70-5411-3-36 5,604.20 504.70- 4,999.50
100-70-5411-3-38 5,447.38 .00 5,447.38
1G0-70-5412-3-31 96.65 .00 95,65
100-70-5412-3-32 150.68 0 150.68
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100-70-5412-3-36 605.09 .00 605.09
100-70-5412-3-38 1,112.42 .00 1,11242
100-70-5420-3-31 134.39 .00 134.39
100-70-5431-3-36 32,208.62 A0 32,208.52
100-70-5441-3-36 38.62 .00 38.52
100-70-5443-3-38 2,000.00 00 2,000.00
100-70-5613-3-38 187.60 .00 187.50
100-80-5670-3-37 81.01 00 81.01
100-80-5670-3-38 200.00 .00 200400
218-21100 .00 225.60- 225.60-
2190-60-5511-3-31 225.60 00 22560
220-21100 1,064.98 2,187.96- 1,132.98-
220-40-5212-3-38 2,187.96 1,054.98- 1,132.98
230-211G0 .00 8,600.26- 8 ,600.26-
230-30-5241-3-38 8,600.26 00 8,600.26
400-20-5513-8-00 15,784.70 .00 15,784.70
400-21100 .00 262,921.16- 262,921.16-
400-70-5436-8-00 181.36 00 181.36
400-70-5444-8-00 246,955, 10 .00 246,955.10
405-21100 .00 3,258.38- 3,258.36-
405-70-5436-3-38 3,000.00 60 3,000.00
4(5-70-5436-8-00 258.36 B0 258.36
419-21100 .00 4,345.68- 4,345.68-
419-70-5435-3-38 1,001.25 .00 1,001.256
419-70-5436-8-00 3,344.43 .00 3,344.43
430-21100 .00 8,238.10- 8,238.10-
430-70-5436-3-42 8,238.10 .00 B8,238.10
700-10-5192-3-36 1,118.70 .00 1,118.70
700-10-5192-3-38 390.13 .00 380.13
700-10-5182-8-00 328.64 .00 328.64
700-21100 .06 1,837.47- 1,837.47-
Grand Totals; 384,604.58 384,694.58- .00

Dated:

Mayor:

City Council:

City Recorder:
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MINUTES
CITY OF WAUPUN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

ciry OF DISTRICT MEETING
WAU P U N Waupun City Hall — 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI

.. Wednesday, July 13, 2022 at 7:00 AM
municipal government

CALL TO ORDER:

Meeting called to order by Chair, Krista Bishop at 7 a.m.

ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS:

Committee Members Present:

Krista Bishop Teresa Ruch
Gary Delager Craig Much
Jonathan Leonard Tyler Schulz
Rich Matravers Jodi Mallas

Mitch Greenfield

Committee Members Absent:

Kate Bresser (excused)

All Present:

Kathy Schlieve, Administrator

Jeni Maly

BJ Yohn

PUBLIC COMMENT - State name, address, and subject of comments (2 minutes).

None present.

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS:

1.
2.

Motion Schulz, second Much to approve Minutes from June 8, 2022 BID Meeting. Carried Unanimously.
Motion Schulz, second Delager to approve June 2022 Financials for BID. Carried Unanimously.

NEW APPLICATIONS FOR REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION:

2.

New Business Recruitment Matching Grant - Imagine That! Art Studio: Jeni Maly is present to discuss her
grant request. Administrator Schlieve explains the process for assigning new business recruitment funds
similar to what was done in 2021 and explains the request for a $3000 matching grant to support the
opening of Imagine That! Art Studio. Schlieve explains that the same request will be made of the CDA at
their upcoming meeting. The proposed improvements are outlined in the grant application packet and
support improvements to the physical space of the building to support business attraction. Schlieve
explains that the overall budget supports this request but that the board will hear requests on
applications today that will require a reallocation of the budget to support all requests. Schlieve notes
that the City will not be promoting the Pop Up program in 2022 because no acceptable space has been
identified to support the program and recommends utilization of the funds to support this request.
Bishop requests that all grant applications are heard before the Board votes on the request.

Application for 409 E Main Street - Imagine That! Art Studio



Jeni Maly explains her application for signs under the standard facade improvement grant. Delager asks
about a projecting sign and placement. Per zoning code, the bottom of the sign must be '10 feet from the
sidewalk.

4. Application for 307 E Main Street - Weaving It Up to You
Bishop recuses self from discussion as owner of 307 E Main Street and Weaving it Up to You. Vice-Chair
Ruch assumes control of the meeting. Bishop explains the scope of her project, which is to restore the
east wall of her building above BH Home. The masonry is currently crumbling and causing leaking into
neighboring building.

6. Application for 20 W Main Street - B & B Plumbing Services
Chair person Bishop assumes control of meeting. BJ Yohn is present to present his grant application. B&B
Plumbing recently acquired the building ad 20 W Main St and is moving the main business to the back of
the building. The structure is being renovated to accommodate that move and will result in an additional
retail space toward the front of that building.

After hearing all requests, the Board takes the following actions, authorizing reallocations of funds within
the budget to accommodate the applications.

Motion Delager, second to support a $785 matching grant for signage for Imagine That! Art Studio.
Carried unanimously. Much abstains.

Motion Schulz, second DeJager to support a $3,000 matching New Business Recruitment Grant for
Imagine That! Art Studio. Carried unanimously. Much abstains.

Motion Schulz, second Matravers to support a $2,000 matching grant for Weaving It Up to You. Carried 7-
1. Bishop abstains and Delager votes No.

Motion Delager, second Leonard to support a $2,000 matching grant for B&B Plumbing. Carried
unanimously.

DISCUSSION ITEMS:
7. Discuss Green Space Design Priorities
Administrator Schlieve shares a preliminary design for the downtown green space and the group discusses
prioritization of the plan based on cost. Schlieve suggests applying for a planning grant with East Central
WI Regional Planning Commission to help with design and planning and the group concurs. A fall planning
discussion will be held with or without grant support.

8. Administrator Update
Schlieve provides general updates on grant work happening in the downtown and provides an update on
the United Cooperative deal and TID creation happening in the Industrial Park. Schlieve notes that the
city will focus on housing expansion on the east side as part of that overall project plan.

ADVANCED PLANNING:

ADJOURNMENT

Motion Schulz, second Ruch to adjourn the meeting. Meeting adjourns at 7:58 a.m.



()) WAUPUN

municipal government

CALL TO ORDER

DRAFT MINUTES
CITY OF WAUPUN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
COMMITTEE
Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
Tuesday, July 26, 2022 at 4:30 PM

Meeting called to order at 4:31 p.m. by Chairperson Pete Kaczmarski.

ROLL CALL
Name Role Attendance
Pete Kaczmarski Council Member, Chairperson Present
Dan Siebers Council Member Present
Jason Westphal Council Member Present
Rohn Bishop Mayor, Member Present
Steve Brooks Waupun Utilities, Member Present

Jim Cleveland Envision Greater FDL, Member Absent (excused)
Dan Vande Zande City Attorney, Ex officio (non- Present
voting)
Kathy Schlieve City Administrator, Ex officio (non- | Present
voting)
Jeff Daane Direct of DPW, Ex officio (non- Present
voting)

PUBLIC COMMENT --State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)

None present.

CONSIDERATION - ACTION
1. Approve Minutes Open Session May 31, 2022
Motion Westphal, second Siebers to approve minutes as presented. Carried unanimously.

2. Approve Minutes Closed Session May 31, 2022
Motion Westphal, second Siebers to approve minutes as presented. Carried unanimously.

DISCUSSION

3. Update on TID 9 Creation
Administrator Schlieve provided a general overview of TID 9 creation including boundaries and projects
included in the TID. Alderman Westphal notes that the parcel to the north of Claggett in the Taft subdivision
area should be included as a possible park site for proposed housing development.

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) of the WI Statutes for:

(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting
other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. Motion
Siebers, second Westphal to move into closed session. Carried unanimously.




RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION
Motion Westphal, second Siebers to reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes. Carried

unanimously.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION
No action from closed.

ADVANCED PLANNING

ADJOURNMENT
Motion Westphal, second Siebers to adjourn the meeting. Carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 5:35 p.m.




CITY OF MINUTES—CITY OF WAUPUN BOARD

WAU PUN OF PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES

municipal government

Wednesday, 10-August-2022 — City Council Chambers

CALL TOORDER

Chairman Peter Kaczmarkicalled the meetingto orderat 4:30 PM

ROLL CALL
Roll call was taken:

Alderpersons—Peter Kaczmarski, Mike Matoushek, William Langford
Citizens—Dale Heeringa, Ryan Mielke, Dave Rens, Gregg Zonnefeld
Ex-officio—DPW Director Jeff Daane, Recreation Director Rachel Kaminski, City Administrator Kathy Schlieve

PERSON WISHING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES COMMITTEE

There were no guests for public comment portion of the meeting.

FUTURE MEETINGS AND GATHERINGS OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & FACILITIES COMMITTEE

Next meeting will be on Tuesday, September 13 at 4:30PM.

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

1.

Approve minutesoftheJuly 12th, 2022 Board of Public Works & Facilities Meeting.
Minutes of the July 12 meeting were presented. Motion (Matoushek/Heeringa) to approve minutes as presented.
MOTION CARRIED (7-0)

CapitalImprovementbudgetitemsforreview, rating, and approval for 2023 budget

DPW Director Jeff Daane shared the results ofthe Capital project rankings as shared by the Board of Public Works.
These have been forwarded to the Finance Committee for consideration in the budget. Motion (Matoushek/Rens
to approve the project rankings as presented. MOTION CARRIED (7-0)

Fallyard waste cleanup dates
Motion (Zonnefeld/Matoushek) to set fall clean up dates weather permitting for October 10-November 14.
MOTION CARRIED.

Lucas Dawson from the Waupun Hockey Association shared reports, schedule, goals, and information per annual
agreement with the City. They are working toward a significant capital expense to replace the concrete and
cooling system. Motion (Matoushek/Mielke) to accept the report. MOTION CARRIED. (7-0)

Storm System Problem Areas due to water entering the storm sewer from farmland

DPW Director Daane shared some challenges with the farmland watershed that create some flooding issues
within the city. He passed around some pictures of examples of the high water, as well as some varied
approachesto the challenge. Addressing these issues will require significant expense in the future.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion (Matoushek/Rens) to adjourn the meeting of the BPW at 5:16PM. MOTION CARRIED (7-0)

Respectfully submitted,

Gregg Zonnefeld, BPW Clerk



MINUTES
CITY OF WAUPUN PLAN COMMISSION MEETING

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Wednesday, August 31, 2022 at 4:30 PM

municipal government

CALL TO ORDER